 Spatial resolution: 11x11 km2



32

SPATIAL TRADE-OFFS OF WIND POWER

DENSITY AREAS: APPROACH 2

PBR values and ratio of species protected in density areas (x%):

33

Species

Potential biological

removal (PBR)

Percentage outside of special protection

areas (SPAs)

Percentage of

population

protected in

density areas

Baumfalke 80 NA NA

Fischadler 105,5 62,5 22%

Rohrweihe 106 75 26%

Rotmilan 95 77 27%

Schreiadler 92,5 19,5 7%

Schwarzmilan 96 69 24%

Schwarzstorch 86 62 22%

Seeadler 59 20 7%

Uhu 69 53 19%

Weissstorch 0 -27 -9%

Wespenbussard 130 NA NA

Wiesenweihe 81,5 23,5 8%

SPATIAL TRADE-OFFS OF WIND POWER

SELECTION OF POTENTIAL AREAS (MASUROWSKI 2016) –

BASIC AREAS

34

SPATIAL TRADE-OFFS OF WIND POWER

SELECTION OF POTENTIAL

AREAS (MASUROWSKI 2016)

– RESTRICTED AREAS AND

BUFFER ZONES

35

SPATIAL TRADE-OFFS OF WIND POWER

Results: Externality trade-offs – forest ban (FB)

36

Trade-offs between
excluding forest areas
and the selection of

 Density areas for
wind power sensitive
bird species (+10%)

 Distance of selected
potential areas to
settlements

No considerable change
in average generation
costs.

200 TWh/a; 20 MW/km2

absolute criteria

potential area

[km2]

absolute criteria

area used to reach

target [km2]

absolute criteria

area used to reach

target [km2]

change in criteria

area used to reach

target relative to

criteria area used in

the reference

scenario [%]

6.752   823   -   -100%

8.842   1.855   2.041   10%

0.8-1 535   140   173   23%

1-1.2 1.681   324   382   18%

1.2-1.5 2.693   512   567   11%

1.5-2 3.428   710   699   -2%

2-2.5 2.893   623   600   -4%

2.5-3 1.315   292   283   -3%

3-3.5 853   199   186   -6%

3.5-4 529   130   117   -10%

>4 1.037   258   227   -12%

0,0488 0,0494 1,26%

density area 1.9

distance to settlements [km]

Criteria

average LCOE [€/kWh]

reference scenario

forest

forest ban (FB)

SPATIAL TRADE-OFFS OF WIND POWER

Results: Externality trade-offs – exclusion of density areas

37

Trade-off between
excluding density areas
and the selection of

 Forest areas (+85%)

No unambiguous result
for distance of selected
potential areas to
settlements.

Increase in average
generation costs (~ +
8%).

200 TWh/a; 20 MW/km2

absolute criteria

potential area

[km2]

absolute criteria

area used to reach

target [km2]

absolute criteria